Resorl Village of Sunset Cove
Special Mecting of Council
Saturday, May 31, 2025

Page I

Note #

2025-08%

2025-090

2025-091

2025-092

2025-093

Resort Village of Sunset Cove

Agenda ltem

Present

Purpose

Groundskeeper

Fire Ban

Next Meeting

Adjournment

Special Meeting of Council
Sunset Cove, Saskatchewan
May 31, 2025

Discussion

Mayor — Shawna Argue
Councillor — Rob Court
Councillor — Mike Ganshorn

Council met at 10m to install the village library, organize the shed and discuss two
ritems of business.

As a groundskeeper has still not been hired, each member of Council is to contact
potential parties as follows:
*  Argue - get names and contact from Barb for teens from Rock Ridge that
have prcwuusly done work for the RVSC
*  Court— Dave Belof (Sundale) — who do they use for groundskeeping —
perhaps an opportunity to share part time employee
» Ganshorn — contacts in the area to see il any interest

Council discussed the need for a fire ban. Argue to ask Barb to contact the regional fire
chief to get guidance. There are currently no bans posted in the area of the cast side of
Last Mountain Lake.

Regular Meeting of Council —Mﬁﬂii Ipm at 23 Mountain Drive, Sunset Cove,

Work/discussion was completed at approximately 12pm

;/k Ma or




