

Resort Village of Sunset Cove

Special Meeting of Council
Sunset Cove, Saskatchewan
May 31, 2025

Note #	Agenda Item	Discussion
	Present	Mayor – Shawna Argue Councillor – Rob Court Councillor – Mike Ganshorn
2025-089	Purpose	Council met at 10m to install the village library, organize the shed and discuss two items of business.
2025-090	Groundskeeper	As a groundskeeper has still not been hired, each member of Council is to contact potential parties as follows: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Argue – get names and contact from Barb for teens from Rock Ridge that have previously done work for the RVSC• Court – Dave Belof (Sundale) – who do they use for groundskeeping – perhaps an opportunity to share part time employee• Ganshorn – contacts in the area to see if any interest
2025-091	Fire Ban	Council discussed the need for a fire ban. Argue to ask Barb to contact the regional fire chief to get guidance. There are currently no bans posted in the area of the east side of Last Mountain Lake. <i>SNA</i>
2025-092	Next Meeting	Regular Meeting of Council – June 30 ^{June 22} 2025, 1pm at 23 Mountain Drive, Sunset Cove.
2025-093	Adjournment	Work/discussion was completed at approximately 12pm

Shawna Argue
Mayor
Barbara Griffin
Administrator